
  

 

 Program Guide for Professors 2009 

2009 Grants Information Sessions Schedule 

Institution Date and Time 
DD/MM/YY 

Contact 

Acadia University 02/09/09 
9:30 a.m. 

Elaine Schofield 
Tel.: 902-585-1662 
E-mail: elaine.schofield@acadiau.ca 

Algoma University 03/09/09 
1: 00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. 

Sue Hamden 
Tel.: 705-949-2301 ext. 4114 
E-mail: sue.hamden@algomau.ca 

Athabasca University 16/09/09 
9:30 a.m. to 11:00 p.m. 

Jill Calliou 
Tel.: 780-675-6102 
E-mail: jillc@athabascau.ca 

Bishop’s University 
(joint session with Université de Sherbrooke) 

10/09/09 
9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 

Sylvie Côté 
Tel.: 819-822-9600 ext. 2572 
E-mail: scote@ubishops.ca  

Brandon University 09/09/09 
1:30 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. 

Robin Saliba  
Tel.: 204-727-7445 
E-mail: salibar@brandonu.ca 

British Columbia Institute of Technology 16/09/09 
2:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. 

Stephan Joseph 
Tel.: 604-456-1030 
E-mail: stefan_joseph@bcit.ca 

Brock University 31/08/09 
TBC 

Josie Reed 
Tel.: 905-688-5550 ext. 5208 
E-mail: jreed@brocku.ca 

Cape Breton University 11/09/09 
10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 

Sander Taylor 
Tel.: 902-563-1338 
E-mail: sander_taylor@cbu.ca 

Carleton University 04/090/09 
10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 

Darlene Gilson 
Tel.: 613-520-2600 ext. 8080 
E-mail: darlene_gilson@carletonu.ca 

Concordia University 14/09/09 
1:30 p.m. 

Mona Hamzeh 
Tel.: 514-848-2424  
E-mail: mhamzeh@alcor.concordia.ca  

Dalhousie University 01/09/09 
1:30 p.m. 

Meghan Wagstaff 
Tel.: 902-494-1160 
E-mail: meghan.wagstaff@dal.ca  

École Polytechnique de Montréal 
(joint session with l’Université de Montréal) 

09/09/09 
9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 

Denis Grégoire 
Tel.: 514-340-4711 ext. 2978 
E-mail: denis.gregoire@polymtl.ca 

HEC Montréal 08/09/09 
9:00 p.m. to 12:00 p.m. 

Johanne Trudel 
Tel.: 514-340-6252 
E-mail: johanne.trudel@hec.ca 

Lakehead University 08/09/09 
1:30 p.m. to 3:30 p.m. 

Anne Klymenko  
Tel.: 807-343-8223  
E-mail: anne.klymenko@lakeheadu.ca 

Laurentian University of Sudbury 18/09/09 
9:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m. 

Lynn Leclerc  
Tel.: 705-675-1151 ext. 3944  
E-mail: l.leclerc@laurentian.ca 

McGill University (Downtown campus) 15/09/09 
1:30 p.m. 

Mary-Margaret Klempa 
Tel.: 514-398-7359 
E-mail: mary-margaret.klempa@mcgill.ca  



  

 

 
 

McGill University (MacDonald Campus) 16/09/09 
9:30 a.m. 

Mary-Margaret Klempa 
Tel.: 514-398-7359 
E-mail: mary-margaret.klempa@mcgill.ca 

McMaster University 01/09/09 
1:30 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. 

Susan Gordon 
Tel.: 905-525-9140 ext. 23138 
E-mail: gordosc@mcmaster.ca  

Memorial University of Newfoundland 31/08/09 
9:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. 

Barbara Cox  
Tel.: 709-737-3213 
E-mail: bcox@mun.ca   

Mount Allison University 15/09/09 
9:30 a.m. 

David Bruce 
Tel.: 506-364-2618  
E-mail: reseach@mta.ca 

Mount Saint Vincent University 01/09/09 
10:00 a.m. 

Brenda Gagné 
Tel.: 902-457-6350 
E-mail: brenda.gagne@msvu.ca  

Nipissing University 02/09/09 
1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. 

Janet Ross 
Tel.: 705-474-3450 ext. 4558 
E-mail: janetr@nipissingu.ca  

Queen's University 09/09/09 
10:00 a.m. 

Karina McInnis 
Tel.: 613-533-6000  
E-mail: mcinnis@queensu.ca 

Royal Military College of Canada 09/09/09 
1:30 p.m. 

Michael Greenwood 
Tel.: 613-541-6000 ext. 3854  
E-mail: michael.greenwood@rmc.ca 

Ryerson University 10/09/09 
2:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. 

Susan Haggis 
Tel.: 416-979-5000 ext. 4179  
E-mail: smhaggis@ryerson.ca 

Saint Mary’s University 31/08/09 
1:30 p.m. 

Margaret Schenk 
Tel.: 902-420-5186 
E-mail: margaret.schenk@smu.ca 

Simon Fraser University 29/09/09 
1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. 

BJ Spearman  
Tel.: 778-782-5747 
E-mail: spearman@sfu.ca 

St. Francis Xavier University 10/09/09 
1:30 p.m. to 3:30 p.m. 

John  Blackwell  
Tel.: 902-867-3733 
E-mail: jblackwe@stfx.ca  

The University of British Columbia 30/09/09 
9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 

Rabab Ward 
Tel.: 604-822-9428 
E-mail: rababw@ece.ubc.ca 

The University of British Columbia – Okanagan 09/09/09 
1:00 p.m. 

Susan Allen  
Tel.: 250-807-8443 
E-mail: susan.allen@ubc.ca   

The University of Western Ontario 02/09/09 
1:30 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. 

Shannon Woodhouse  
Tel.: 519-661-2111  
E-mail: shannon@uwo.ca 

Trent University 08/09/09 
2:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

Cathy Smith 
Tel.: 705-748-1011 ext. 7496 
E-mail: cjsmith@trentu.ca 

Trinity Western University 17/09/09 
1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. 

Elsie Froment 
Tel.: 604-888-7511 
E-mail: elsie.froment@twu.ca 

Université de Moncton 17/09/09 
8:30 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. 

Rose-Marie Cormier 
Tel.: 506-858-4481 
E-mail: fesr@umoncton.ca  



  

 

Université de Montréal 09/09/09 
9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 

Pierre Patenaude 
Tel.: 514-343-6111 ext. 1887 
E-mail: p.patenaude@umontreal.ca  

Université de Sherbrooke 10/09/09 
9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 

Micheline Prévost 
Tel.: 819-821-8000 ext. 63503 
E-mail: micheline.prevost@usherbrooke.ca  

Université du Québec à Chicoutimi 02/09/09 
9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 

Claude Gilbert 
Tel.: 418-545-5011 ext. 2486 
E-mail: claude_gilbert@uqac.ca 

Université du Québec à Montréal 08/09/09 
1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. 

Pascale Martineu 
Tel.: 514-987-3000 ext. 4229 
E-mail: martineu.pascale@uqam.ca 

Université du Québec à Rimouski 03/09/09 
1:30 p.m. to 3:30 p.m. 

Claudine Desrosiers 
Tel.: 418-723-1986  
E-mail: claudine_desrosiers@uqar.ca  

Université du Québec à Trois-Rivières  02/09/09 
1:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. 

Marie-Claude Denis 
Tel.: 819-376-5119 
E-mail: marie-claude.denis@uqtr.ca 

Université du Québec en Abitibi-Témiscamingue 01/09/09 
1:30 p.m. to 3:30 p.m. 

Danielle Champagne  
Tel.: 819-762-0971 ext. 2252 
E-mail: danielle.champagne@uqat.ca  

Université du Québec en Outaouais 01/09/09 
1:30 p.m. to 4:30 p.m. 

Guy Barabé 
Tel.: 819-595-3900 poste 3953 
E-mail: guy.barabe@uqo.ca 

Université du Québec: 
École de technologie supérieure 

15/09/09 
9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 

Caroline Chartrand 
Tel.: 514-396-8800 ext. 7993 
E-mail: caroline.chartrand@etsmtl.ca 

Université du Québec -   
INRS – Eau, Terre et Environnement 
(Sainte-Foy) 

03/09/09 
1:30 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. 

Josée Charest 
Tel.: 418-654-3820 
E-mail: josee.charest@adm.inrs.ca 

Université du Québec -   
INRS – Energie, matériaux et télécommunications 
(Varennes) (joint session with INRS – IAF) 

14/09/09 
1:30 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. 

Josée Charest 
Tel.: 418-654-3820 
E-mail: josee.charest@adm.inrs.ca 

Université du Québec -   
INRS – Institut Armand Frappier 
(Laval des rapides) (joint session with INRS – EMT) 

14/09/09 
1:30 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. 

Josée Charest 
Tel.: 418-654-3820 
E-mail: josee.charest@adm.inrs.ca 

Université Laval  04/09/09 
1:30 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. 

Luce Duval 
Tel.: 418-656-2131 ext. 13166 
E-mail: luce.duval@vrr.ulaval.ca 

University of Alberta 17/09/09 
9:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. 

Lan Chan-Marples 
Tel.: 780-492-0639 
E-mail: lan.marples@ualberta.ca  

University of Calgary 15/09/09 
1:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. 

Gabrielle Clark 
Tel.: 403-220-5647 
E-mail: gmclark@ucalgary.ca 

University of Lethbridge 14/09/09 
4:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. 

Christine Picken 
Tel.: 403-329-2101 
E-mail: christine.picken@uleth.ca 

University of Manitoba 10/09/09 
2:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. 

Nancy Klos  
Tel.: 204-789-3672  
E-mail: nancy_klos@umanitoba.ca 

University of New Brunswick – Fredericton Campus 16/09/09 
9:00 a.m. to 11:30 p.m. 

Cindy Gillet  
Tel.: 506-453-4674 
E-mail: cgillet@unb.ca  

University of New Brunswick – Saint John Campus 16/09/09 
2:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m. 

Hart Devitt  
Tel.: 506-648-5745  
E-mail: hdevitt@unb.ca 



  

 

 
 

University of Northern British Columbia 18/09/09 
2:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. 

Harold Hume 
Tel.: 250-960-5796 
E-mail: humeh@unbc.ca  

University of Ontario Institute of Technology 16/09/09 
2:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

Laura Rendl  
Tel.: 905-721-8668  
E-mail: laura.rendl@uoit.ca 

University of Ottawa  01/09/09 
André Lalonde  
Tel.: 613-562-5800 ext. 2523 
E-mail: alalond@uottawa.ca 

University of Prince Edward Island 14/09/09 
1:30 p.m.  

Leslie Cudmore  
Tel.: 902-566-0709 
E-mail: lcudmore@upei.ca  

University of Regina 
03/09/09 

9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 
 

Jocelyn Crivea 
Tel.: 306-337-3238 
E-mail: jocelyn.crivea@uregina.ca 

University of Saskatchewan 02/09/09 
9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 

Christine Holguin-Pando  
Tel.: 306-966-2207 
E-mail: christine.holguin-pando@usask.ca  

University of the Fraser Valley 15/09/09 
1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. 

Brad Whittaker 
Tel.: 604-557-4044 
E-mail: brad.whittaker@ucfv.ca  

University of Toronto – Mississauga (West) 17/09/09 
9:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m. 

Angie Agulto 
Tel.: 416-946-7517 
E-mail: angie.agulto@utoronto.ca 

University of Toronto – Scarborough (East)  16/09/09 
9:30 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. 

Angie Agulto 
Tel.: 416-946-7517 
E-mail: angie.agulto@utoronto.ca 

University of Toronto – St. George Campus 
(Downtown) 

15/09/09 
9:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m. 

Angie Agulto 
Tel.: 416-946-7517 
E-mail: angie.agulto@utoronto.ca 

University of Victoria 28/09/09 
1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. 

Dailene O’Neill  
Tel.: 250-472-4986 
E-mail: resprog3@uvic.ca 

University of Waterloo  03/09/09 
10:00 a.m. 

Lisa Sergovich 
Tel.: 519-888-4567 ext: 37093 
E-mail: lmsergov@uwaterloo.ca  

University of Windsor 03/09/09 
9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 

Diane Awram  
Tel.: 519-253-3000  
E-mail: dawram@uwindsor.ca 

University of Winnipeg 10/09/09 
9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 

Aman Hussain  
Tel.: 204-786-9137  
E-mail: am.hussain@uwinnipeg.ca 

Vancouver Island University 03/09/09 
1:00 p.m.  

Kathryn Jepson  
Tel.: 250-753-3245  
E-mail: kathryn.jepson@viu.ca 

Wilfrid Laurier University 02/09/09 
10:30 a.m. 

Paul Barnard 
Tel.: 519-884-0710 ext. 3131 
E-mail: pbarnard@wlu.ca  

York University 09/09/09 
1:00 p.m. 

Mala Thakoor 
Tel.: 416-736-2100 ext. 88858 
E-mail: mthakoor@yorku.ca   

 


